
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF LESCO CIVIL WORKS DIVISION TENDER NOTICE NO.09 

(2022-23) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure (on item rate basis). 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.09 (2022-23) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender No.09 (2022-23) Civil Works Division LESCO 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS508257E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 11.05.2023 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 11.05.2023 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 08 No. bids received against 04 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. Set Triple Storey Flats Cat-V and construction of main road with 
filling, providing/laying tuff tiles and dismantling of 06 No. old E-Type Quarters at GSO Colony 
Shalamar Lahore (1). 
  

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Naeem & Co Responsive 

2. M/S Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (Pvt.) J.V Responsive 
 

 

Name of work: Construction of Camp office with allied works for AM (Construction) LESCO at 132 KV 
Grid Station Kasur Old (2) 
 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Ali Arshad Developers-Naeem & Co (J.V)  Responsive 

2. M/S Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co Pvt. (J.V) Responsive 

Name of work: Replacement of roof slab, rehabilitation of office building, improvement of boundary 
wall and CCTV Cameras at C-type store & partition wall between grid station and offices with other 
allied works at 132 KV Grid Station Nankana and  P.C.C flooring , boundary wall and other  allied works 
at Ali Park Sub Division Shamkey (3). 

  

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Smart Solutions Responsive 

2. M/s Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (Pvt.) Ltd. (J.V) Responsive 
  

  Name of work: Construction of 01 No. Set double storey Cat-V Flats at Kasur Complex Kasur (4).  

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1 M/S A.Rehman Construction Co Responsive 

2. M/S Ali Arshad Developers- Gravity Engineering (J.V) Responsive 
 

Note: The financial proposal of above works will be opened on, 02.06.2023 at 12:00 PM .The   

responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening in this office. 

                                        

Signature:           _____ _________ 
  Official Stamp:         Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                              Civil Works Division LESCO 


